
MOUNT CARMEL CONVENT HIGH SCHOOL, CHANDRAPUR 

APRIL 2024 

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

31 1 2 3 4 5 6 

   

Academic 

Session 2024-25 

begins (Grade 
VIII, IX & X) 

   

 
7 

 

8 
 

9 
 

10 
 

11 
 

12 
 

13 
 

  Gudi Padwa  

Academic 

Session 2024-25 

begins (Grade I 
to VII)  

Ramzan Eid  

Academic 

Session 2024-25 

begins (Nur - 
KG-II) 

 

14 15 16 17 18 19 20 

   Ram Navami    

Declaration of 

Nominations for 

School Cabinet  

Micro-Teaching & 

DEMO Classes for 

Teachers  

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
 

     
School Cabinet 

Elections (VI – X) 
  

28 29 30     
    

 
 

 

 NOTES:  8 April to 30 April: Teachers talk on values of constitution (Preamble) 

   20 April to 3 May: Peer to peer teaching / Demo classes of all subjects 



MOUNT CARMEL CONVENT HIGH SCHOOL, CHANDRAPUR 

MAY 2024 

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

   1 2 3 4 

   

Maharashtra Day 

& International 

Labour Day 

Farewell to Sr. 

Pavana 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PT-I Exam starts 

for Std-VIII -X 

Summer Vacation 

(Grade Nur -VII) 

Micro-Teaching & 

DEMO Classes for 

Teachers End 

 

5 
 

6 
 

7 
 

8 
 

9 
 

10 
 

11 
 

NEET Exam.2024   
PT-I Exam end for 

Std-VIII, IX & X 
 

Last Working Day 

for Teachers 

Summar Vacation 

for Grade VIII – X 

& 

Teachers 

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 

       

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

       

26 27 28 29 30 31  

       

 



 

MOUNT CARMEL CONVENT HIGH SCHOOL, CHANDRAPUR 

JUNE 2024 

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

      1 

       

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
 

7 
 

8 
 

       

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

   Reopening for Staff 

Special Classes 

Begins (Grade 

VIII, IX & X) 

 

Rain Water 

Harvesting - Eco 

Club  

16 
 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

 Eid-ul-Adda    
Yoga Day: Health 

Club 

Teachers’ Seminar on 

Latest CBSE updates & 

Club Activities by Mr. 

Edmend Dantise 

Parents of Std-IX & 

X Orientation Sports 

23 24 25 26 27 28 29 

   

Reopening for Grade 

II – X 

Environment Day & 

Tree Plantation  

  

Investiture Ceremony 

& Collaboration of 

Parents of Cabinet  

30       

     
 

 

 



MOUNT CARMEL CONVENT HIGH SCHOOL, CHANDRAPUR 

JULY 2024 

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

 1 2 3 4 5 6 

 

Reopening of 

Nursery to I, 

Robotics Classes 

Begin & Bulletin 

Board decoration - 

YUVA Tourism  

 

Pledge on 

Cyber 

Security 

St. Thomas Day 

Teachers’ Seminar on 

‘Challenges in Teacher 

Student interaction & 

Teaching in Modern Times 

and POCSO – Rev. Fr. 

Benny Mukalel 

Novena for 

Patroness Day 

begins  

Students Seminar on 

building Leadership & 

Setting-up Goals – Rev. 

Fr. Roy Kannanchirayil  

 

RTO Visit by VIII, 

 

Handwriting Competition 

(KG-I, KG_II) 

 

7 
 

8 
 

9 
 

10 
 

11 
 

12 
 

13 
 

      

Novena ends  

Seminar on Safe Harbour 

– Women’s Club. Essay 

Writing: Strong Woman 

Strong World (VI – VIII) 

14 15 16 17 18 19 20 

 

Mount Carmel Day 

Celebration & 

Felicitation Day for 

AISSE (X) Toppers 

& PTA 

Mt. Carmel 

Day 

Family Day 

Moharram 

PT-I for III to 

X starts. 

Worksheet for 

I & II  

Sensory exploration 

(Texture Table) - Science 

Club:  

 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
 

 

Worksheet 

(Assessment) for 

Nursery – KG II 

 PT-I for III to X ends    

Teachers’ Seminar on 

Learning Outcomes & 

Pedagogies – COE Pune  

28 29 30 31    

 

Elocution 

Competition (KGI 

– X) 

     

 



MOUNT CARMEL CONVENT HIGH SCHOOL, CHANDRAPUR 

AUGUST 2024 

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

    1 2 3 

      

PT-I Std-III to X Paper Distribution. 

Drawing Competition (I – II) Poster 

Making (III - V) - Eco Club 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
 

7 
 

8 
 

9 
 

10 
 

  

Debate (V – 

VII & VIII - X) 

Science Mini 

Class - Science 

Club  

  Nag Panchami  

Seminar for (VI & VII) 

 Girls on ‘Save Daughter Save 

tomorrow’ – Women’s Club. 

Seminar on Exploring Careers in 

Tourism & Hospitality (VIII – X) - 

YUVA Club 

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 

    

Independence 

Day Celebration 

& Proficiency 

Awards 

 

Outreach to Karuna Bhavan - VIII, 

Health Checkup Drive (Dental) - 

Health Club (Nursery to II) &  

Solo Song Competition (Nursery to 

KG-II) 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

 Raksha Bandhan      

Symposium Competition (VIII - X) 

Seminar on Cyber Security (V - X) - 

Cyber Club 

25 26 27 28 29 30 31 

      COE Seminar / PTM  

 



 

MOUNT CARMEL CONVENT HIGH SCHOOL, CHANDRAPUR 

SEPTEMBER 2024 

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESD
AY 

THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

 
Tanha Pola 

Holiday 

Bulletin Board 

Decoration - Math 

Club:  

Skit 

Competition 

(Semi Final) 

Teachers Day 

Celebration & Skit 

Competition (VII to X 

Final) 

Hartalika Ganesh Chaturthi 

8 
 

9 
 

10 
 

11 
 

12 
 

13 
 

14 
 

 

Science 

Workshop - 

Science Club 

 

Exhibition of Medicine 

Plant - Eco Club 

Term-I Portion 

Completion 

Mahalaxmi 

(Gauri 

Pujan)  

Hindi Diwas Celebration. 

School Level Inspection 

of Term-I  

Teachers’ Seminar - 

CBSE  

Teachers’ Seminar - 

CBSE 

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 

 
Eid-E Milad/ 

Anantchaturthi  

Term-I Examination 

starts 

Worksheets for I & II 

    

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
 

28 
 

     

Story Telling 

Competition (KG-I, 

KG-II & I - IV) 

Father’s Day  

Pre-Primary  

Nur-KG-I  

29 30      

 

Term-I Exam 

ends 

Outreach of VII 

     

 



 

MOUNT CARMEL CONVENT HIGH SCHOOL, CHANDRAPUR 

OCTOBER 2024 

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

  1 2 3 4 5 

  

Nature Walk - Health Club, 

Social Service, Science Club 

Cleanliness Drive (VIII to 

IX), Clean Sweep (II to V) -

Eco Club & Clock Making (I 

& II) – Math Club 

Gandhi Jayanti 

Picnic Grade -X 

PPT on Cyber 

Hygiene - 

Cyber Club  

Sports Std-VIII, IX & X 

Sports (VIII,IX,X) 

Object Talk (Nursery - 

V) 

Tour to Botanical 

Garden - YUVA 

Tourism Club 

6 
 

7 
 

8 
 

9 
 

10 
 

11 
 

12 
 

     

Video on Personal 

Hygiene – Health Club  

Tangrams (Std-IV), 

Clock Making & Math 

Tricks - Math Club 

 

Dussehra 

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 

   
Dhamma Chakra 

Auvartan Day  
  PTM 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

 
Baburao Shedmake 

Shahid Din  
   

Cultural Fest: Best out  

of Waste & Clay 

Modelling 

Cultural Fest 

27 28 29 30 31   

 
Cultural Fest & 

Diwali Celebration 
Diwali Vacation Begins   

 

 



 

MOUNT CARMEL CONVENT HIGH SCHOOL, CHANDRAPUR 

NOVEMBER 2024 

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

     1 2 

       

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
 

7 
 

8 
 

9 
 

   

Chanda Live-in 

2025 Participation 

VIII, IX & X 

Students 

   

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 

 

School Reopens 

Post Diwali 

Vacation & Sports 

Std-V to VII 

Sports Std-V to 

VII  

Term – I Paper 

Distribution  

Sports Pre-

Primary  

Children Day 

Celebration, 

Sports Day for 

Pre-Primary 

Guru Nanak 

Jayanti  

Spell Bee for I - VII 

Sports III - IV 

Poetry Competition (I to IV) 

- Art Club  

17 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

 Sports III & IV 

Sports I & II  

Presentation 

Embellishment - 

Science Club 

Sports I & II    

Outreach of Std-IX-Deaf & 

Dumb - Social Service Club 

Role Play of Market (I & II) - 

Maths Club 

‘You are the Boss of your 

Body’ – Women’s Club 

24 25 26 27 28 29 30 

 

Worksheets for 

Foundational 

Stage 

    PTM 

 



MOUNT CARMEL CONVENT HIGH SCHOOL, CHANDRAPUR 

DECEMBER 2024 

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

 

Pa-II (VI to VIII) / 

PA-III (IX & X) 

starts 

   

Video on Cyber 

Security - Cyber 

Club 

 

8 
 

9 
 

10 
 

11 
 

12 
 

13 
 

14 
 Visit to Abdul 

Kalam Azad 

Garden - YUVA 

Tourism / HIV 

Day 

Specially-Abled 

Day Celebration – 

Grade X 

PA-II & PA-III 

ends 

     

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 

      
Carol Singing - 

Art Club  

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
 

28 
 

 
Christ Mas Day 

Celebration 

Gift Exchange for 

Teachers 

Christmas 

Vacation starts 

Christmas     

29 30 31     

       

 



 

MOUNT CARMEL CONVENT HIGH SCHOOL, CHANDRAPUR 

JANUARY 2025 

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

   1 2 3 4 

    

School Reopens 

Post Christmas 

Vacation 

Founder Day 

Celebration 

Quiz - III to V & 

VI to X 

Fancy Dress 

Competition (I - II) 

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

 

PT-2 Exam for III 

– V Starts  

Worksheet for 

Foundational 

Stage  

    

Pre-Board I (80 marks) 

starts.  

Fancy Dress 

Competition: Nur. - 

KG-I 

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 

 

PT-2 Exam for III 

– V ends 

 

 Makar Sankrant   

Pre-Board-I ends 

Fancy Dress 

Competition: KG-II 

19 20 21 22 23 24 25 

      
Sports Day Inaugural 

Ceremony   

26 27 28 29 30 31  
Republic 

Day, Sports 

Day Closing 

Ceremony 

      

 



 

MOUNT CARMEL CONVENT HIGH SCHOOL, CHANDRAPUR 

FEBRUARY 2025 

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

      1 

      
Pre-Board II starts  

(80 Marks full portion) 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

      

Miss & Master of 

MCCHS & Solo Dance 

(I & II) 

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

     Pre-Board-II ends 

Special Assembly 

Celebration of 

Women’s Day - 

Women Club 

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 

 
Gratitude Day  

(Grade -X) 
 

Chhatrapati 

Shivaji Jayanti 
  

Mother’s Day – KG-II / 

PTM 

23 24 25 26 27 28  

   Shiv Ratri    

 



 

MOUNT CARMEL CONVENT HIGH SCHOOL, CHANDRAPUR 

MARCH 2025 

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

      1 

       

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

 
Final Exam (III to 

IX) 
     

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

       

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 

 

Worksheets for 

Foundational 

Stage 

     

23 24 25 26 27 28 29 

       

30 31      

     

 

 

 


